Part 2

Instructions

Assembly

Jungle Sierra

801_025

[ ACOT |
Accessory
set
TOP VIEW
Platform BLO5 BL06
qm___Balustrade gy
LA25 -
Ladder . A N
BLO6 &
Rock Wall |2
BL10 ] i
Balustrade g
SL26/ RW18 :
FP25 Rock Wall <
Fireman's Pole T
GA10
182 _— Ground Anchors
™\ B
Pz NS b\ 0
= - J
= =k ungle Gym
i . L | BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS

since 1988

EN. Warnings. Only for domestic use. Maximum number of users is 7. DE. Achtung. Nur fir den Hausgebrauch. Maximale Benutzerzahl: 7. FR. Attention. Réservé a un usage familial.
Le nombre maximal d’utilisateurs est de 7. NL. Waarschuwingen. Uitsluitend voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Het maximale aantal gebruikers is 7. BG. BHumanune. 3a ynotpeba camo B
[OMaLUHM yCnoBwsl. MaxkcumanHmsT 6poit notpeéutenn e 7. CS. Varovani. Jen pro doméaci pouziti. Maximaini pocet uzivatel(l je 7. DA. Advarsler. Kun til privat brug. Maksimum antal
brugere er 7. EL. MNpoedomoirioelg. Mévo yia okiakr xprion. Méyiatog apiBpdc xpnotwv 7. ES. Advertencias. Sélo para uso doméstico. Numero méximo de usuarios: 7. ET. Hoiatused.
Ainult koduseks kasutamiseks. Maksimaalne kasutajate arv on 7. FI. Varoitukset. Ainoastaan kotikayttoon. Kayttéjia yhteensé enintéan 7. HR. Upozorenja. Samo za kuéansku uporabu.
Maksimalan broj korisnika je 7. HU. Figyelmeztetések. Csak otthoni haszndlatral A hasznélék max. szdma: 7. IS. Varnadarord. Eingéngu fyrir einkanotkun  heimahtsum og & einkalédum.
Héamarksfjoldi notenda er 7. IT. Awertenze. Solo per uso domestico. Massimo numero di utenti & 7. LT. spéjimai. Tik buitiniam naudojimui. Maksimalus naudotojy skaicius 7. LV. Bridinajumi.
lzmantot tikai majas. Maksimalais lietotaju skaits ir 7. NO. Advarsler. Kun for privat bruk. Maksimalt antall brukere er 7. PL. Ostrzezenia. Wytacznie do uzytku domowego. Maksymalna liczba
uzytkownikdw to 7. PT. Avisos. Apenas para uso doméstico. O nimero maximo de utilizadores é 7. RO. Avertismente. Numai pentru uz domestic. Numarul maxim de utilizatori este 7.
RU. MpepoctepexxeHust. Tonbko Ans AOMaLLHEro MCnosb3oBaHvs. MakcumassHoe Konn4ecTso nonb3osarteneit - 7. SK. Upozornenia. Iba na doméce pouzitie. Maximalne mnozstvo osob
je 7. SL. Opozorila. Samo za domaco uporabo. Maksimalno $tevilo uporabnikov je 7. SR. Upozorenja. Samo za kuénu upotrebu. Maksimalan broj korisnika je 7. SV. Varningar. Endast for
hemmabruk. Det maximala antalet anvéndare &r 7. TR. Uyarilar. Sadece ev kullanimi igin. Maksimum kullanici sayisi 7.

7'h

ealC€

EN711,2,3-84-9

™ & © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. Amsterdam, The Netherlands. Copyrighted material. Do not reproduce under penalty of law.

040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



01 What’s in the Delivery?

401_015

1x 1x 1x 3x
A% 1x 022_300 122_302 120_024 120_102
\\
3 1x 1%
022_800 103_901
@ % 4x
001_404
4x 2x 1x 1x
005_03x 005_522 022_910 - 100_004
8x
022_835
1x 2x 5x | 1x 1x
] 104_107 007_001 022_50x i Y 001 078 384500
£ >, \
=3 £
3 S
£
£ £
2 Emo
e 2 2 P2 sHs
Total HWP 100_004 Jungle Sierra 2.1 20220331
001_102 10x M8 x 30mm| 000_101 10X 82 x 20mm
001417 88X 28 x 80mm| 003_010 10X M8x14.2mm
001_406 7X g8 x 45mm| 004_050 10X M8 x 22mm
001_404 4X 88 x 30mm | 120_005 8x M8
002_223 70X 85 x 80mm
002.220 371x @5 x 45mm
002_219  BX 85 x 30mm
002_308 2X 5.0 x 20mm
002_041 3x 24.5 x 20mm
002_042 4X 83.5 x 13mm

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra 2 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



601_025 Timber pack Jungle Sierra 2.1 L

03 Ti m be r B270 269cm - 270cm 4x

C206 205cm - 206cm 1x
C150 149¢cm - 150cm 2x
C141 140cm - 141cm 10x
C96 95cm - 96cm 4x
C70 69cm - 70cm 3x
D154 153cm - 154cm 24x
D141 140cm - 141cm 12x
D123 122cm - 123cm 18x
D65 64cm - 65cm 24x

31-Mar-2022

04 Product ID

Art. Description:

Art. Reference:

LOT: -
\ J

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 3 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



05 Safe Pla%/gr?und

05a L] I[ @

l?t 90°

05b @

3l
)

3 3}
3}

3 5}
3 5}

[

N\ -I
0%e v, i




06 Playground Foundation
FD10

4
7

IF 1-Swing: 150 cm
b4 \iﬁwing: 230 cm

132 cm
E]

ZA -2zoeieorze
Bld UOHEPUNO.

&

«

.4 1-Climb: 162 cm
- 2-Climb: 230 cm

0104-20d - ueid uonep

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 5 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



07 Base Tower .
BT20

[a—]
[la— |
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 |Stealth Screw 8x45 6
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4
Hardwsre
PAC | 002 220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 135
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 40
007_001 |Ground-anchor 2 |
other | 022_31x |bpc-base version 3 8 g
022_84x |bpc cover 8 |t
B270 Post 90x90 L2700 4 §
C141 |Beam 1410 mm 10 | &
Timber g
D123 |Board 1230 mm 17 |3
D141 |Board 1410 mm 12 |3

07-1

B270-_ [T
~e
7] /B270
7|
80 e
90°
C141 , ¥
< &
(@)
5 v %
[92]
[(e]
A=B
£
3
3
’—i 2X SAFETY
=

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra 6 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

2x
D141

SAFETY
max. 2mm

C141

80

w

80

DL 145 Base Tower BT20 - P04 BT20 - 17-11-2021 - v1.0

!

. -
I 46¢cm 46cm i
| |
I I
| I
I I
| |
:‘\ I
| |
I
d Al 2
> 45
u! = —
N - z
(:) = .
= - :
;| e il
i T
: - :J
=) a
: :‘f
CF {n

040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



07-4

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra 8 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



08 Balustrade
BLO5

=== __
e .| —m o ===—_ _
—— L [e Y —m===-
L[ — s ===—___ _
—_— T —— ==
_— T —,—
i B S O 7
R . L
e © = = —
T L= . & L
—— e e . =4
R e Y R P ol L,
= [ i P
e 0. dl 2

PartNo PartName QTY. é
Hardware| 002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 28 |5
Timber D65 |Board 650 mm 7 |3

08-1

>

SAFETY
min. 26mm
max.85mm

{ [ F ,iﬁiﬁiﬁiﬁkjkg ] D

5
/Eaustradeuo P04 U - 14/01/2022 - v1.0

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 9 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



09 Balustrade

BLOG

Balustrade 140 - PO3 T - 14/01/2022 - v1.0

PartNo PartName QTY.
Harowe™| 002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 28
Timber D65 Board 650 mm 7
Pa—]
Pa—]

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra

\A /Baustrade 140 - PO5 T - 14/01/2022 - v1.0

10

=

=,

SAFETY
min. 26mm
max.85mm

™N—1
\ o
\ max. 70mm A max. 70mm

SAFETY

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



10 Balustrade

BL10

— Ittt T W
e o’ %:A‘éi“:::i—“__ﬂ
T —J° o [ 11
r—- L _Li
e
‘Ln\‘__ e ol
L e “‘3\‘6)“*‘1\“@;::‘1\/1
PartNo PartName QTY. §
002220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 12 |%
Hardwsre e
P% | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4 |2
C70 Beam 700 mm 1 %
Timber E
D65 Board 650 mm 3 |2
l
ﬁ—:ii = 4*7‘ = 4>7 . |
I 3cm
1
) i Fej
1]
= l
= |
|
|
AR ‘
‘. \__/ .
o, ‘o
_ __ __ __ __ __ 2x
80
C70
|
3 | /_\
X s e\ ) [ g
. D65 ‘ A\_/L
g ! ~
g |
: 1
g max.70mm ik e SAFETY
g 1 min. 26mm
§ } max.85mm
N 1
g N : ® ® [ ? ] [ @ ® N @
e
> 45

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

11

040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



11 Rock Wall
RW18

PartNo PartName QTY.
001_102 |Washer Head Screw T40 M8x30 10
002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 32
Hardware| | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4
003_010 |M8 spring lock washer 10 | LSS\)
004_050 |M8 Drive-in Nut 22mm 10 [3 @3,5mm
022_50x |Climbing Rock 5 |2
Other 2
120_102 |Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1 5
C206 |Beam 2060 mm 1 &
Timber g
D65 Board 650 mm 7 e

11-1

o\

DL Rockwall 140 - P07 UR 145 - 2-9-2022 - v2

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra

]

Y

U

NS

1 2 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



11-2

k 7
!

- min. 26mm
‘ max.85mm

-

SAFETY

DL Rockwall 140 - P12 UR 145 - 292022 -v2 " —

11-3

> DL Rockwall 140 - P16 UR 145 - 2-9-2022 - v2

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 1 3 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



11-4

I

S
I
N
S
&
@
&
0
<
4
=
=
S
o
=
<
K]

H
2

3

S
4
|
=]

12 Ladder
LA25

PartNo

PartName

QTY.

001_404

Stealth Screw 8x30

Hardware

002_219

Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x30

pack

002_220

Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45

002_223

Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80

005_03x

Ladder Rung Y/B/G/R

I N N S

005_522

Connection Bracket Mini Market

N

Other

022_835

Rung Cap

120_102

Handgrip set (complete 2x)

C70

Beam 700 mm

Timber

C150

Beam 1500 mm

DL Ladder 140 - P08 TL 145 - 10-1-2022 - v1

20221201 -

040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra

~

022_320

www. itinglegym.com - © 2022 Juncle Gym B.V.



022_835

005_03x

005_03x

12-2

|
N
N

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 15 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



12-3

) C70

DL Ladder 140 - P16 TL - 10-1-2022 - v1

g O e .©
. I
o, 1
% min. 23cm
3 SAFETY
4 Q . g
2
g
% «—— = —pa—— = —>
a
I
’\i ||
N
- fe) o]
. f— * e ¥

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra 1 6 Wi Unglegyim.cerr - € 2022 Jungie Gyin BV



12-5

5' 25I:m
o, o
[=} —

13 Roof
RF15

PartNo PartName QTY.
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4 |,
Hardwkare ;
PEC | 002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 108 |
C96  |Beam L=(900+beam height) mm 4 |3
Timber | D123  |Board 1230 mm 13
D154  |Board 1540 mm 24 |3

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

-
~

040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



2, o - TEERY

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra 1 8 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



13-4

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 1 9 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



14 Swing Frame / Climb Frame

v .

=2
+ — -

15 Ground Anchors

GA10

Parts:

Assembly Package Towe

194_600

007 001

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra

15

1-Swing Module / 2-Swing Module
457_101
457_102

A

Climg,

1-Climb Module / 2-Climb Module
457_105
457_106

LA - Z202/20/22 - 01YO-20d - SI0yduy JomoL

)]
(@]

15

15

132cm

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



15-1

L7LA - 2202/20/22 - 18-L0d - SI0YoUY JBMO L

4L
/80 kg

SAFETY

J~siouoUy 19MOL

- 20221201

_Sierra

ly_Jungle.

040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembl

21

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



16 Add-on

Wavy Star Slide XXL

Fireman’s Pole

201_275

334_100 Yellow M 334_400 Red
H334_200 Blue 334_500 Fuchsia
334_300 Green W 334_600 Dark Green
22
145 cm
215 cm
\/ )\
T—="49cm
PartNo PartName QTY.
000_101 |Nail Pan Head 10
Herwe™®| 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4
002_308 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x20 2 |3
120_102 |Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1 §
Other | 123_200 |Bumperpad 1 g
334_xxx |Wavy Star Slide XXL 2650 mm 1 E
/324_xxx |/ Wavy Star Slide XL 2200 mm ;
Timber C70 Beam 700 mm 1 i

20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra

\Y
N

18

25

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



C70

23






18 Firemans Pole

FP25

(201_275)

Qry.|®

PartName

PartNo

her 201_275 |Fireman's Pole kit

imber C70 Beam 700 mm

25



C70

DL_Fireman's Pole 70 - P06 UL - 6-4-2022 - v1

19 Accessories

ACO1

(194_119)
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 |Stealth Screw 8x45 1
Halgivcvsre 002_041 |Dome head screw 4.5 x 20 mm 3
100_617 | 002_042 |Dome head screw 3.5 x 13mm 4
002_219 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x30 2
022_300 |Steering Wheel 1
022_800 |Rail P/T 105 1
022_910 |Sandpad 1 N
Other 103_901 |Logo ID Plate 1 %
104_107 |Tool Set Climbing Units 1 i
120_024 |Tower Flag 1 %
122_302 |Telescope 1 E
20221201 - 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra

N
(®))

Fireman's Pole (201_275)
040_335 Part 2

L

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 27 040_016_2411_v2_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Sierra - 20221201



19-5

1x

022_910

20 Download and Saving

J u n I e G m Availability of Jungle Gym® products may vary between distributors and countries. .
g y Subject to alterations and printing errors. All rights reserved. Printed in China. WWW-jung|egym-COITl
P.O. Box 75083 - 1070 AB - Amsterdam - The Netherland
BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS o msterdam - The Fiefheriands

since 1988



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_PucveQKSSDh6omDgCBcs24cnP_GlwLb/view

	Button 1: 
	Download Button 2: 


